

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blairstone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Charlie Crist Governor

Jeff Kottkamp Lt. Governor

Michael W. Sole Secretary

March 31, 2009

Stephen Berman Clean Harbors Environmental Services, Inc 170 Bartow Municipal Arprt Bartow, FL 33830- 9572

BE IT KNOWN THAT

Clean Harbors Environmental Services, Inc 42 Longwater Drive Norwell, MA 02061-9149

IS HEREBY REGISTERED AS A USED OIL

Transporter, Filter Transporter

pursuant to Chapter 62-710, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C) The Department of Environmental Protection hereby issues Registration Number **MAD039322250** on March 31, 2009

This registration will expire on 06/30/2010

This certificate documents receipt of your annual registration and annual report. It shall be displayed in a prominent place at your facility. This certificate and your cancelled check are your receipts.

Ruhund Mere

Richard C.Neves Environmental Specialist III Hazardous Waste Regulation Permitting

FLORIDA	RE DEP W 2600 E	FL - FLORIDA NOT GULATED WASTE aste Management Division Blair Stone Rd. Tallahasse (850) 245-8772	ACTIVITY n-HWRS, MS4560 e, FL 32399-2400	ECENV FEB 2 6 2			ocived cial Use Only)
I. Reason for Submittal	0 3 9 3 2 2 5 0 Mark 'X' in orrect box: Image: Second colspan="4">To provide initial notification (to obtain an EPA ID Number for hazardous waste, universal waste, or used oil activities). Image: Second colspan="4">To provide subsequent notification (to update status and facility identification information). Image: Second colspan="4">Is this the final notification (see instructions) for the facility?						
2. Facility or Business Name	CLEAN HARBO	ORS ENVIRONMEN	NTAL SERVICE	SINC	FEID 0	<u> </u>	89999
3. Facility Operator (List additional Operators in the comments section).	Name of Operator: CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC Street or P.O. Box: 42 LONGWATER DRIVE			Date be	Date became Operator Date became Operator:/_/		
	City or Town:	NORWE	ELL	State:	MA	Zip Code:	020619149
4. Facility Physical Location	Operator Type: 🔀 Physical Street Add	Iress: 42 Long Wa	Municipal [State [Othe		
Information	Latitude: <u>42</u>	rwell 00th .9. <u>38.28</u> Long mm s.s. 5555	If available, r boundaries. gitude: <u>10</u> う、	31W 02_	h a ma <u>36</u> 1		02061 of the facility coogle Earth
5. Facility North An Classification Syst Code(s)	erican Industry	A. 5622 C.		B. D.			
6. Facility or Business Mailing	Street Address or F City or Town:	P.O. Box:		NGWATE			020619149
Address 7. Facility or	First Name:	ANTHONY	1x	CELLUC		L	OMPLIANCE
Business Contact Person	Phone Number:	78179257604	Extension:	E-Mail:	cellu	1	@cleanharbors.
	Street or P.O. Box: 42 LONGWATER DRIVE						
	City or Town:	NORWE	ELL	l	MA	Zip Code:	020619149
8. Real Property (Land) Owner of the Facility's Physical Location (List additional		erty (Land) Owner: ement = Research	. HC	B	ecame Phon	Owner:	/ dd yy
real property owners in the comments section.)	City or Town: Newton	·		State:	h Othel_	Zip Code:	AA458
	Owner Type: 🔲 P	rivate Federal	X Municipal			Date	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

DEP Form 62-730.900(1)(b), adopted by reference in rule 62-730.150(2)(a), 62-710.500(1), and 62-737.400(3)(a)2., F.A.C. Effective Date 01-04-2009 Page 1 of 4

	EPA ID No. MAD039322250
D. Type of Regulated Waste Activity (Mark 'X' in all th	at apply):
A. Hazardous Waste Activities:	For Items 2 through 7, mark 'X' in all that apply.
 (1) Generator of Hazardous Waste (Choose only one of the following three categories.) a. Large Quantity Generator (LQG): Generates in any calendar month 1,000 kilograms or greater per month (kg/mo) (2,200 lbs.) of <i>non-acute</i> hazardous waste; or Greater than 1 kg (2.2 lbs) of <i>acute</i> hazardous waste 	 (2) Treater, Storer, or Disposer of Hazardous Waste (at your facility) Note: A hazardous waste permit may be required for this activity. a. Operating Commercial TSD b. Operating Non-commercial TSD c. Non-operating: Postclosure or Corrective Action Permit or Consent Order (HSWA, etc.)
 b. Small Quantity Generator (SQG): Generates in any calendar month greater than 100kg/mo but less than 1,000 kg/mo (>220 to <2,200 lbs.) of <i>non-acute</i> hazardous waste and/or 1 kg (2.2 lbs) or less of <i>acute</i> hazardous waste 	 (3) Recycler of Hazardous Waste (at your facility) Specify: Commercial; Non-Commercial. A permit is required for storage prior to recycling. (4) Exempt Boiler and/or Industrial Furnace a. Small Quantity On-site Burner Exemption b. Smelting, Melting, and Refining Furnace Exemption
 c. Conditionally Exempt SQG (CESQG): Generates in any calendar month 100 kg/mo or less (220 lbs.) of <i>non-acute</i> hazardous waste and 1 kg (2.2 lbs) or less of <i>acute</i> hazardous waste 	(5) Person Authorized to Manage Conditionally Exempt Wast Generated at Other Facilities - Choose this management activity ONLY if you attach EITHER a copy of your applicati for such authorization OR the authorization you received from FDEP.
In addition, indicate other generator activities that apply. d. United States Importer of hazardous waste e. Mixed Waste (hazardous and radioactive) Generator	(6) Underground Injection Control - Mark an 'X' even if the UIC well at your facility does not receive hazardous waste.
(7) Transporter of Hazardous Waste [Note: A Certificat Registration must be renewed annually. a. For own	
	ERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
Address 60 ST BOSTON, MA 02116	TATE STREET
Contact ROBERT TONER Policy Number BAP668123102	Telephone 617 351 7566 Expiration date NOVEMBER 1, 2009
Policy Number BAP668123102	Expiration date NOVEMBER 1, 2009
Policy Number BAP668123102 d. Transportation Mode Air Rail Airkail Highway	Expiration date NOVEMBER 1, 2009
Policy Number BAP668123102 d. Transportation Mode Air Rail Highway e. Hazardous Waste Transfer Facility:	Expiration date NOVEMBER 1, 2009
Policy Number_BAP668123102 d. Transportation Mode Air Rail Highway e. Hazardous Waste Transfer Facility:	Expiration date NOVEMBER 1, 2009
Policy Number BAP668123102 d. Transportation Mode Air Rail Highway e. Hazardous Waste Transfer Facility: Initial notification The following items are required to be submitted v Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)]:	Expiration date NOVEMBER 1, 2009 Water Other - specify Storage Volume with the initial notification for a transfer facility [Rule 62-730.171(3),
Policy Number BAP668123102 d. Transportation Mode Air Rail Highway e. Hazardous Waste Transfer Facility: Initial notification The following items are required to be submitted Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)]: Certification by a responsible corporate officer of	Expiration date NOVEMBER 1, 2009 Water Other - specify Storage Volume with the initial notification for a transfer facility [Rule 62-730.171(3), the transporter that the proposed location satisfies the
Policy Number_BAP668123102 d. Transportation Mode Air Rail Highway e. Hazardous Waste Transfer Facility: Initial notification The following items are required to be submitted y Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)]: Certification by a responsible corporate officer of criteria of Section 403.7211(2), Florida Statutes	Expiration date NOVEMBER 1, 2009 Water Other - specify
Policy Number BAP668123102 d. Transportation Mode Air Rail Highway e. Hazardous Waste Transfer Facility: Initial notification The following items are required to be submitted of Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)]: Certification by a responsible corporate officer of criteria of Section 403.7211(2), Florida Statutes Evidence of the transporter's financial responsibil	Expiration date NOVEMBER 1, 2009 Water Other - specify
Policy Number_BAP668123102 d. Transportation Mode Air Rail Air Highway e. Hazardous Waste Transfer Facility: Initial notification The following items are required to be submitted v Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)]: Certification by a responsible corporate officer of criteria of Section 403.7211(2), Florida Statutes Evidence of the transporter's financial responsibil A brief general description of the transfer facility	Expiration date NOVEMBER 1, 2009 Water Other - specify
Policy Number_BAP668123102 d. Transportation Mode Air Rail Highway e. Hazardous Waste Transfer Facility: Initial notification The following items are required to be submitted of Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)]: Certification by a responsible corporate officer of criteria of Section 403.7211(2), Florida Statutes Evidence of the transporter's financial responsibil A brief general description of the transfer facility A copy of the facility closure plan [Rule 62-730.1]	Expiration date NOVEMBER 1, 2009 Water Other - specify
 Policy Number BAP668123102 d. Transportation Mode Air Rail Highway e. Hazardous Waste Transfer Facility: Initial notification The following items are required to be submitted version of the following items are required to be submitted version and the following items are required to be submitted version and the following items are required to be submitted version and the following items are required to be submitted version and the following items are required to be submitted version and the following items are required to be submitted version and the following items are required to be submitted version and the following items are required to be submitted version and the following items are required to be submitted version and the following items are required to be submitted version and the following items are required to be submitted version and the following items are required to be submitted version and the following items are required to be submitted version and the following items are required to be submitted version and the following items are required to be submitted version and the following items are required to be submitted version and the following items are required to be submitted version and the following items are required to be submitted version and the following items are required to be submitted version and the following items are required to be submitted version and the following items are required to be submitted version and the following items are required to be submitted version and the following items are required to be submitted version and the following items are required to be submitted version and the following items are required to be submitted version and the following items are required to be submitted version and the following the following version and the following	Expiration date NOVEMBER 1, 2009 Water Other - specify Storage Volume
Policy Number_BAP668123102 d. Transportation Mode Air Rail Highway e. Hazardous Waste Transfer Facility: Initial notification The following items are required to be submitted of Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)]: Certification by a responsible corporate officer of criteria of Section 403.7211(2), Florida Statutes Evidence of the transporter's financial responsibil A brief general description of the transfer facility A copy of the facility closure plan [Rule 62-730.1]	Expiration date NOVEMBER 1, 2009 Water Other - specify Storage Volume

	MAD039322250							
B. Universal Waste (UW) Activities (Mark 'X' in all that apply) ("accumulated" means at any one time):								
Large Quantity Handler (LQH) = 5,000 kg (11,000 lb) or more of any combination of UW accumulated								
Small Quantity Handler (SQH) = always less than 5,000 kg accu	Small Quantity Handler (SQH) = always less than 5,000 kg accumulated							
Mercury-containing devices LQH - 100 kg (220 lb) or more accumulated by for-hire handler								
Mercury-containing devices SQH = less than 100 kg accumulated by for-hire handler								
Mercury-containing lamps LQH = 2,000 kg (4400 lbs/8,000 lamps) or more accumulated by for-hire handler								
Mercury-containing lamps SQH = less than 2,000 kg (8,000 lamps) accumulated by for-hire handler								
[Note: 4 lamps = 1 kg, 62-737.200(10)]								
Pharmaceuticals LQH = 5,000 kg or more of universal pharmaceutical waste (UPW) accumulated								
Pharmaceuticals LQH = more than $1 \text{ kg} (2.2 \text{ lb})$ of acutely hazard								
Pharmaceuticals SQH = always less than 5,000 kg of UPW and a	lways 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous UPW accumulated							
Generate/ Transport Handle at Transfer	(2) Enter your esitmate of the maximum amount (in pounds)							
ILLEAF HASE MARGAINA I I terrate in I	of each type of UW on site or transported at any one time.							
a. Batteries	498,000							
b. Pesticides	252.000							
c. Pharmaceuticals	252,000							
d. Mercury Containing Devices	252,000							
e. Mercury Containing Lamps	252,000							
	Note: A hazardous waste permit is required for this activity. [Rule 62-737.800,							
	F.A.C.]							
(4) Reverse Distributor of UW Pharmaceuticals	Lamps Devices							
(5) Destination Facility for UW	y, a facility must treat, dispose or recycle a UW. A permit is required for cling.							
	8) Specific Certification to be signed by all Used Oil Transporters							
	I certify as a Used Oil Transporter that the training program and financial responsibility required under Section 62-710.600, F.A.C., are in place,							
 a. Transporter b. Transfer Facility 	current and being adhered to. If any modifications have been made to the							
(2) Collection Center	orginally approved training program, they are explained in attachments to this registration form. Evidence of financial responsibility is							
(3) Used Oil Processor (A permit is required for this activity.)	demonstrated by the attached Used Oil Transporter Certificate of							
(4) Off-Specification Used Oil Burner	Liability Insurance, DEP form 62-710.901(4), F.A.C.							
 (5) Used Oil Fuel Marketer (6) Used Oil Filter 	$\partial \Phi c$							
a. Transporter	Signature of Authorized Person							
b. Transfer Facility	Anthony Cellucci							
c. Processor d. End User								
d. End User Print Name of Authorized Person								
(7) Used Oil Transporters, Transfer Facilities, Collection Centers, Off-								
Specification Burners and Marketers must pay an annual \$100								
registration fee. Used Oil Processors are exempt from this fee. If	(9) The records required under the provisions of Rule 62-710.510							
applicable, enclose a check or money order, in the amount of \$100, payable to Florida Department of Environmental Protection.	F.A.C., are kept at (check one):							
A check is enclosed.	 Our mailing (business) address The site (facility) address 							

DEP Form 62-730.900(1)(b), adopted by reference in rule 62-730.150(2)(a), 62-710.500(1), and 62-737.400(3)(a)2., F.A.C. Effective Date 01-04-2009 Page 3 of 4

				EPA ID No.	MADO	39322250
D. Other State I	Regulated Waste A	ctivities:		-	W) Handler [Cha it may be required t	pter 62-740, F.A.C.] for this activity.
10. Waste Codes for Federally Regulated Hazardous Wastes: List the waste codes of the Federal hazardous wastes handled at your facility. List them in the order they are presented in the regulations (e.g., D001, D002, E007, 11112)						
your facility. List them in the order they are presented in the regulations (e.g., D001, D003, F007, U112). Hazardous waste transporters list codes routinely or usually transported. Use an additional page if more spaces are needed.						
' ALL	ľ		Ĵ.	5	6	7
<i>i</i>	9		11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21.
22	23	24	25	26	27 ::	28
11. Other Stat	us Changes (Mai	'k 'X' in all that ap	oply):			
(1) Bu (2) Wa (3) Ott (3) Ott (1) Clo (1) Clo	osed at this location	erates, transports, t siness has been deli and moved or mov	reats, stores, or dis isted.	•		new location if you will
🛛 (2) Ou	e handling regulated at of Business - Busin dress, and phone nu	ness closed on			lease provide a con	tact person, mailing
		-		•		
	5S					
City, S	tate, Zip	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
C. Pr	operty Tax Default		D. Petition	for Bankruptcy l	Protection	
12. Certification: I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. The information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. If I have notified as a transfer facility, I am aware that transfer facilities must comply with the requirements of Rule 62-730.171, FAC, and Rule 62-730.182, FAC.						
Signature of o	wner, operator, o representative	r an authorized	Рт	int Name and T	itle	Date Signed (mm-dd-yyyy)
GPL	<u> </u>		Anthony Cellucci, VP Compliance		2.25.09	
					·	· · · · ·
					<u></u>	L
If the person who filled in this form is not the Facility Contact or Operator, please complete the information below: STEVE BERMAN 8635196319 berman.stephen@cleanharbors.com						
(Name of person	completing this for	n)	(Phone Number)		(E-mail Address)	
13. Comments: THIS ACTIVITY FORM IS BEING SUBMITTED IN CONJUNCTION WITH OUR FLORIDA FACILITY ACTIVITY FORM SUBMISSION MADE UNDER EPA ID# FLD980729610 IN WHICH ALL FLORIDA RCRA ACTIVITIES ARE CONDUCTED UNDER ISSUED PART B PERMIT#64247-HO-009.						

DEP Form 62-730.900(1)(b), adopted by reference in rule 62-730.150(2)(a), 62-710.500(1), and 62-737.400(3)(a)2., F.A.C. Effective Date 01-04-2009 Page 4 of 4

DEP Form 8 13-730-993(3)(a) Form Title, HWF Transporter Certificate of Liability Insurance Effective Dun: 1-29-06 DEP Application 6

•••

STATE OF FLORIDA

HAZARDOUS WASTE TRANSPORTER CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

	60 State Street, Boston, MA (Address of Insurer)
havabar morifian the	at it has issued liability insurance covering bodily injury and property damage includin
	toration for sudden accidental occurrences to
Clean	Narbors Environmental Services, Inc. and its affiltances
	(Name of Insured)
1.5	
(une unsured), or	42 Longwatter Drive, Norsell, MA 02061 (Address of Insured)
in connection with	the insured's obligation to demonstrate financial responsibility under Florida
	ste Rule 62-730, 170. The coverage applies at:
	a da anti-
EPA/DEP I.D. No	Name Location
MAD039322250	Clean Harbors Environmental Services, Inc. Norwell, MA
FL0980729610	Clean Barbors Florida, LLC. Bartow, FL
FLR000134049	Clean Harbors Environmental Services, Inc. Miranar, FL
Af enversor is for	multiple facilities, identify each facility insured.)
fra an interation on sor	
	a construction of the second
This insurance is p	primary and the company shall not be liable for amounts in excess of
\$ 5 mm m 2	for each accident, exclusive of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided
\$ 5 mm m 2	for each accident, exclusive of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided ber BAP668123102, issued on 11/1/08
\$ 5,000,000 under policy numb	for each accident, exclusive of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided ber BAP668123102, issued on _11/1/08.
\$ 5,000,000 under policy numb	for each accident, exclusive of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided ber BAP668123102, issued on _11/1/08.
\$_5,000,000 under policy numb	for each accident, exclusive of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided ber BAP668123102, issued on 11/1/08 (ate)
\$_5,000,000 under policy numb The effective date is1/1/09	for each accident, exclusive of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided ber BAP668123102, issued on 11/1/08 (aate) of said policy is 11/1/08 and the expiration date of said policy (date)
\$_5,000,000 under policy numb The effective date is1/1/09	for each accident, exclusive of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided ber BAP668123102, issued on 11/1/08 (ate)
\$ 5,000,000 under policy numb The effective date is 11/1/09	for each accident, exclusive of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided ber BAP668123102, issued on 11/1/08 (ate) of said policy is 11/1/08 and the expiration date of said policy (date)
\$ 5,000,000 under policy number The effective date is $11/1/09$ This insurance is 5	for each accident, exclusive of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided ber BAP668123102, issued on <u>11/1/08</u> (oate) (date) (date) (date) (date) (date) (date)
$\frac{5,000,000}{1000}$ under policy number The effective date is <u>11/1/09</u> This insurance is $\frac{5}{5}$	for each accident, exclusive of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided ber BAP668123102, issued on <u>11/1/08</u> (oate) of said policy is <u>11/1/08</u> (date) (date) (date) (date) (date) (date) (cost and the company shall not be liable for amounts in excess of for each accident in excess of the underlying limit of for each accident, exclusive of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided
$\frac{5,000,000}{1000}$ under policy number The effective date is <u>11/1/09</u> This insurance is $\frac{5}{5}$	for each accident, exclusive of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided ber BAP668123102, issued on _11/1/0R
\$ 5,000,000 under policy number The effective date is $11/1/09$ This insurance is 5 \$ 5 under policy number	for each accident, exclusive of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided ber BAP668123102, issued on _11/1/0R
\$ 5,000,000 under policy numbris The effective date is This insurance is 5 \$ under policy numbris said policy is	for each accident, exclusive of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided ber BAP668123102, issued on _11/1/0R
\$ 5,000,000 under policy number The effective date is $11/1/09$ This insurance is 5 \$ 5 under policy number	for each accident, exclusive of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided ber BAP668123102, issued on _11/1/0R

Page 1 of 2 DEP FORM 62-730.900(5)(a) effective 1-29-06



- The Insurer is liable for the payment of amounts within any deductible applicable to the policy, (b) with a right of reimbursement by the insured for any such payment made by the Insurer.
- Whenever requested by the Secretary (or designee) of the Florida Department of Environmental (¢) Protection (FDEP), the Insurer agrees to furnish to the Department a signed duplicate original of the policy and all endorsements.
- Cancellation of the insurance, whether by the Insurer or the Insured and any other terraination of (d) the insurance (e.g., expiration, non-renewal), will be effective only upon written notice and only after the expiration of thirty (30) days after a copy of such written notice is received by the Secretary of the FDEP as evidenced by certified mail return receipt.
- The Insurer shall not be liable for the payment of any judgment or judgments against the Insured (e) for claims resulting from accidents which occur after the termination of the insurance described herein, but such termination shall not affect the liability of the Insurer for the payment of any such judgment or judgments resulting from accidents which occur during the time the policy is in effect.

I hereby certify that the linsurer is licensed to transact the business of insurance, or eligible to provide insurance as an excess or samplus lines insurer, in one of more States including Florida.

(Signature of Authorized Representative of Insurar)

Robert C. Toner

(Typed name)

Assistant Vice President

(Title)

Authorized Representative of

Zurich American Insurance Company

(Name of Insurer)

60 State Street, Boston, MA

(Address of Representative)



Page 2 of 2 DEP FORM 62-730.900(5)(a) effective 1-29-06

ODUCE		EXTE OF LIABII			UED AS A MATTER O	F INFORMAT
	Willis North America, 26 Century Blyd.		ONLY AN HOLDER.	D CONFERS N THIS CERTIFIC	O RIGHTS UPON TH ATE DOES NOT AME AFFORDED BY THE PO	E CERTIFICA
	P. O. Box 305191 Nashville, TN 3723051	91	INSURERS A	FFORDING COV	/ERAGE	NAIC#
SURED	Clean Harbors Environm	ental Services, Inc.	INSURER A: Zuz	ich American	Insurance Company	16535-
	and its affiliates 42 Longwater Drive		INSURER B: Ame	rican Guarant	ee and Liability Ins	uranc 26247-
	Norwell, MA 02061			adfast Insura	nce Company	26387-
	i .		INSURER D:	·····		
OVER	RAGES		INSURER L.			l
any f May f	OLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BEI REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITIC PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDE IES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN M/	ON OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHE ED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED	R DOCUMENT WITH HEREIN IS SUBJEC	H RESPECT TO W	HICH THIS CERTIFICATE N	AAY BE ISSUED
R ADD	L TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMIT	S
	GENERAL LIABILITY	GLO 9681229-02	11/1/2008	11/1/2009	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence)	\$ 2,000, \$ 100,
					MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,
	XXCU				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 2,000,
	X Contractual GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				GENERAL AGGREGATE PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ <u>3,000,</u> \$2,000,
					FRODUCTS-COMPOF AGG	<u> </u>
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO	BAP 6681231-02	11/1/2008	11/1/2009	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 5,000,
	ALL OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
	HIRED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
	X MCS-90				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
	GARAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$
	ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN EA ACC AUTO ONLY: AGG	
\mathbf{T}	EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY	AUC4275262-04	11/1/2008	11/1/2009	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 10,000,
1					AGGREGATE	\$ 10,000,
						\$
	DEDUCTIBLE					\$
wo	RETENTION \$	WC 9681232-02	11/1/2000	11/1/2009	WC STATU- TORY LIMITS	\$
EM	PLOYERS' LIABILITY	WC 9081232-02	11/1/2008	11/1/2009	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 2,000,
OF	Y PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE FICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	
SP	es, describe under ECIAL PROVISIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 2,000,
Co	HER Intractors Pollution ability	PEC 3656681-13 CPL	11/1/2008	11/1/2009	\$10,000,000 Each C \$10,000,000 All Cla	
: R vir lic rri	TION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLE enewal of hazardous wa onmental Impairment Li y Number: PLC374393609 er: Steadfast Insuranc y Term: 11/1/08-11/1/0	aste transporter perm ability e Company 26387		15		
	s: \$10,000,000 Each (ggregate			
RTI	FICATE HOLDER		CANCELLA			
					BED POLICIES BE CANCELLED E RER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL	
					RER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL	
					TY OF ANY KIND UPON THE IN	
Florida Dept. of Environmental Protection Hazardous Waste Management 2600 Blair Stone Road			REPRESENTAT	IVES.		
				AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE		
	Tallahassee, FL 32399-24			IN KK		

ENDORSEMENT FOR MOTOR CARRIER POLICIES OF INSURANCE FOR PUBLIC LIABILITY UNDER SECTIONS 29 AND 30 OF THE MOTOR CARRIER ACT OF 1980

Issued to Clean Harbors Environmental Services, Inc_____ of Norwell, MA_____ ______this 27th____ day of October_______,2008______,2008______ Dated at Boston, MA Amending Policy No.BAP6681231-02_____ Effective Date11/1/2008_____ Name of Insurance Company Zurich American Insurance Company____ Countersigned by____ Telephone Number (617)570-8800 Authorized Company Representative The policy to which this endorsement is attached provides primary or excess insurance, as indicated by "[]", for the limits shown: This insurance is primary and the company shall not be liable for amounts in excess of \$5,000,000______ for each accident. \boxtimes This insurance is excess and the company shall not be liable for amounts in excess of \$______ for each accident \square for each accident. in excess of the underlying limit of \$_____ Whenever required by the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) or the Interstate Commerce Commission (ICC), the company agrees to furnish the FHWA or the ICC a duplicate of said policy and all its endorsements. The company also agrees, upon telephone request by an authorized representative of the FHWA or the ICC, to verify that the policy is in force as of a particular date. Cancellation of this endorsement may be effected by the company or the insured by giving (1) thirty-five (35) days notice in writing to the other party (said 35 days notice to commence from the date the notice is mailed, proof of mailing shall be sufficient proof of notice). and (2) if the insured is subject to the ICC's jurisdiction, by providing thirty (30) days notice to the ICC (said 30 days notice to commence from the date the notice is received by the ICC at its office in Washington, D.C.). DEFINITIONS AS USED IN THIS ENDORSEMENT loss, damage, or destruction of natural resources arising out of ACCIDENT includes continuous or repeated exposure to the accidental discharge, dispersal, release or escape into or conditions which results in bodily injury, property damage, or upon the land, atmosphere, watercourse, or body of water, of any environmental damage which the insured neither expected nor commodity transported by a motor carrier. This shall include the intended. cost of removal and the cost of necessary measures taken to MOTOR VEHICLE means a land vehicle, machine, truck, tractor, minimize or mitigate damage to human health, the natural trailer, or semitrailer propelled or drawn by mechanical power and environment, fish, shellfish, and wildlife. used on a highway for transporting property, or any combination PROPERTY DAMAGE means damage to or loss of use of thereof. tangible property. BODILY INJURY means injury to the body, sickness, or disease to any person, including death resulting from any of these. PUBLIC LIABILITY means liability for bodly injury, property ENVIRONMENTAL RESTORATION means restitution for the damage, and environmental restoration. endorsement thereon, or violation thereof, shall relieve the The insurance policy to which this endorsement is attached company from liability or from the payment of any final judgment, provides automobile liability insurance and is amended to assure within the limits of liability herein described, irrespective of the compliance by the insured, within the limits stated herein, as a financial condition, insolvency or bankruptcy of the insured. motor carrier of property, with Sections 29 and 30 of the Motor However, all terms, conditions and limitations in the policy to Carrier Act of 1980 and the rules and regulations of the Federal which the endorsement is attached shall remain in full force and Highway Administration (FHWA) and the Interstate Commerce effect as binding between the insured and the company. The Commission (ICC). insured agrees to reimburse the company for any payment made In consideration of the premium stated in the policy to which this by the company on account of any accident, claim, or suit endorsement is attached, the insurer (the company) agrees to involving a breach of the terms of the policy, and for any payment pay, within the limits of liability described herein, any final that the company would not have been obligated to make under judgment recovered against the insured for public liability the provisions of the policy except for the agreement contained in resulting from negligence in the operation, maintenance or use of this endorsement. motor vehicles subject to the financial responsibility requirements It is further understood and agreed that, upon failure of the of Sections 29 and 30 of the Motor Carrier Act of 1980 regardless company to pay any final judgment recovered against the insured of whether or not each motor vehicle is specifically described in as provided herein, the judgment creditor may maintain an action the policy and whether or not such negligence occurs on any in any court of competent jurisdiction against the company to route or in any territory authorized to be served by the insured or compel such payment. elsewhere. Such insurance as is afforded, for public liability, does The limits of the company's liability for the amounts prescribed in not apply to injury to or death of the insured's employees while this endorsement apply separately, to each accident, and any engaged in the course of their employment, or property payment under the policy because of any one accident shall not transported by the insured, designated as cargo. It is understood operate to reduce the liability of the company for the payment of and agreed that no condition, provision, stipulation, or limitation final judgments resulting from any other accident. contained in the policy, this endorsement, or any other

The Motor Carrier Act of 1980 requires limits of financial responsibility according to the type of carriage and commodity transported by the motor carrier. It is the MOTOR CARRIER'S obligation to obtain the required limits of financial responsibility. THE SCHEDULE OF LIMITS SHOWN ON THE NEXT PAGE DOES NOT PROVIDE COVERAGE.

The limits shown in the schedule are for information purposes only. Form MCS-90 (Ov Form Approved

OMB No. 2125-0074

SCHEDULE OF LIMITS Public Liability

Type of Carriage	Commodity Transported		Minimum Insurance	
(1) For-hire (In interstate or foreign commerce).	Property (nonhazardous).	\$	750,000	
(2) For-hire and Private (In interstate, foreign, or intrastate commerce).	Hazardous substances, as defined in 49 CFR 171.8, transported in cargo tanks, portable tanks, or hopper- type vehicles with capacities in excess of 3,500 water gallons; or in bulk Divisions 1.1, 1.2, and 1.3 materials; any quantity of Division 2.3 Hazard Zone A or Division 6.1, Packing Group 1, Hazard Zone A material; in bulk Division 2.1 or 2.2; or highway route controlled quantities of a Class 7 material as defined in 49 CFR 173.403.		5,000,000	
(3) For-hire and Private (In interstate or foreign commerce: in any quantity) or (In intrastate com- merce: in bulk only).	Oil listed in 49 CFR 172.101, hazardous materials and hazardous substances defined in 49 CFR 171.8 and listed in 49 CFR 172.101, but not mentioned in (2) above or (4) below.		1,000,000	
(4) For-hire and Private (In interstate or foreign commerce).	Any quantity of Division 1.1, 1.2 or 1.3 material; any quantity of a Division 2.3, Hazard Zone A, or Division 6.1, Packing Group 1, Hazard Zone A material; or highway route controlled quantities of Class 7 material as defined in 49 CFR 173.403.		5,000,000	

Note: The type of carriage listed under (1), (2), and (3) applies to vehicles with a gross vehicle weight rating of 10,000 pounds or more. The type of carriage listed under number (4) applies to all vehicles with a gross vehicle weight rating of less than 10,000 pounds.

SCHEDULE OF LIMITS Public Liability

For-hire motor carriers of passengers operating in interstate or foreign commerce

Vehicle Seating Capacity	 Minimum Insurance		
(1) Any vehicle with a seating capacity of 16 passengers or more.	\$ 5,000,000		
(2) Any vehicle with a seating capacity of 15 passengers or less.	1,500,000		



170 BARTOW MUNICIPAL AIRPORT BARTOW, FLORIDA 33830

Rick Neves Environmental Specialist Hazardous Waste Management Section (MS 4555) Florida Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

March 5, 2007

RE: Response to you email regarding submission of our Halogen Screening Procedure.

As requested I am submitting the written procedure for your records.

HALOGEN SCREENING PROCEDURE

All Used oil as defined by 40 CFR Part 279 will be analyzed for halogens using a screening test kit*. If there are more than 1000 ppm of halogens, the generator will be contacted to rebut the presumption that this is now hazardous waste.

*The screening test kit used at present is the Dexsil CHLOR-D-TECT Q4000 Quantitative Test Kit which conforms to EPA SW 846 Method 9077 and ASTM Method D 5384-95.

Should you have any questions or require additional information please feel free to contact me at your earliest convenience.

VR

Steve Berman Environmental Compliance Manager